m180002764

٠

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only







S. WARREN MAR 2 1 2018 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE : 124189 5123330 AUTHORIZATION : Street Content COST LIMIT : \$125:00

- ORDER DATE : March 20, 2018
- ORDER TIME : 11:15 AM
- ORDER NO. : 124189-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 5123330

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: READY LOGISTICS, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

•	•				
	•				

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Ready Logistics, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Barbara Williamson

Name of Person

Cox Enterprises, Inc.

Firm/Company

6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody Road

Address

Atlanta, GA 30328

City/State and Zip Code

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Barbara Williamson		678 6	45-0841
Name o	of Contact Person	Arca Code	Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS:		ST	REET ADDRESS:
Division of Corporations	5	Div	vision of Corporations
Registration Section		Reg	gistration Section
P.O. Box 6327			fton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314		266	Executive Center Circle
		Tal	lahassee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount:		
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	e &

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Ready Logistics, LLC

Office Address:	(have an variable of the attended	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	orida. The a	ternare name must include "Limited Liabilit	y Company," "LLC," or "LLC,")
(Initialization under the law of which foreign limited trability company is regenized) (FE: nurker, if applicable) (Date first transacted hummas is theridal if prove to regenized) (FE: nurker, if applicable) (205-A Peachtree Dunwoody Road 6. 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody Road (Street Address of Principal Office) 6. 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody Road (Maling Address) (Maling Address) Atlanta, GA 30328 30328 30328 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee , Florida 32301 (City) (City) (City) , Florida 32301 (City) , Florida 322301 (City)	Arizona		3	77-0610669	
(Date first transacted business in Holds, if prove to reguration) (See sections 605,0004 & 605,0004 & 605,0004 & 605,0005, F.S. in determine penalty bability) 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody Road (Street Address of Principal Office) Atlanta, GA 30328 6. 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody Road (Mailing Address) Atlanta, GA 30328 Atlanta, GA 30328 Atlanta, GA 30328 6. 6. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Tallahassee Atlanta, GA 30328 Atlanta, GA Visite Address: 1201 Hays Street 7. Tallahassee (City) , Florida 32301 version named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability comparity at the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiand accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Gampary Roxanne Tu Asst. Vice Pregover Asst. Assistant Secretary	(Jurudiction under the law of w)	uch foreign limited liability company is organized)	2.		if applicable)
6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody Road (Street Address of Principal Office) Atlanta, GA 6. 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody Road (Maling Address) 30328 Atlanta, GA 30328 30328 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Atlanta, GA Name: Corporation Service Company Image: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Image: Corporation Service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I far family a complete performance of my duties, and I am family accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Roxanne Tu Corporation Service of the person agent's eigentee. The name, title or capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address:					
(Street Address of Phicipal Office) (Maling Address) Atlanta, GA Atlanta, GA 30328 30328 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Name: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee		(Date first transacted business in Horida, if prior to (See socilous 605,0904 & 605 0903, F.S. to determ	registration une penalty) հերդությ	
Atlanta, GA Atlanta, GA 30328 30328 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) 30328 Name: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee , Florida 32301 (Cip) , Florida 32301 (Signated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I fur Corporation Sof my position as registered agent Corporation Sof my position as registered agent (cipMure) Roxanne TL 			6	6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody	Road
30328 30328 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Image: Corporation Service Company Name: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee , Florida 32301 (City) (City) (City) , Florida 32301 (City) (City)	(Street Address of F	vincipal Office)	0.	(Mailing Address)
Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee , Florida 32301 (City) , Florida 32301 (Cit	Atlanta, GA			Atlanta, GA	
Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee , Florida 32301 (Cip) (Cip) (Cop)	30328			30328	
Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee , Florida 32301 (Cip) (Cip) (Cip)					.
Name: Corporation for the company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee , Florida 32301 (City) (City) (Corporation sof my position as registered agent (City) </td <td>Name and street addres</td> <td>s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box</td> <td>NOT :</td> <td>(cceptable)</td> <td></td>	Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT :	(cceptable)	
Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassec , Florida (City) , Florida (City) (City) (City) (City) <td>News</td> <td>Comparison Service Company</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>HAR</td>	News	Comparison Service Company			HAR
Tallahassec , Florida 32301 (City) (City) registered agent's acceptance: (City) aving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the signated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I fur comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am famile d accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service agent. Roxanne TL By: Proceeding agent's signated) The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Mame and Address: Title or Capacity: Assistant Secretary Amber N. Hall	isaine:				20
The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Assistant Secretary Assistant Secret	Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			
aving been named us registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the signated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I fur comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familied accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Roxanne TL Corporation Service agent 's signated agent''s signated agent''s signated and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: The name, title or capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Assistant Secretary Amber N. Hall 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody		Tallahaswaa			AN II: D
aving been named us registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the signated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I fur comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familie accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. By: Registered agent 't signated' to manage is/are: The name, title or capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Assistant Secretary Amber N. Hall 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody			· · ·		_ <u> </u>
Sugnated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I fur comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am family accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Amount By: (Registered agent's signable) Asst. Vice Prese Asst. Vice Prese Asst. Vice Prese Assistant Secretary Amber N. Hall 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody	egistered agent's accep	tance		· · · · ·	
Signated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I fur comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am famile accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. By: Corporation Service Ampart By: (Registered agent's signable) The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Assistant Secretary Amber N. Hall 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody	nving haen nomed as re	gistered agent and to accept service of	process	for the above stated limited li	-1
accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Roxanne Tu Corporation Service Serv	ing been numen us re		•		aouity compony at the pl
Corporation Service Ampart Asst. Vice Pre By: (Registered agent's signable) Asst. Vice Pre In the name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Assistant Secretary Amber N. Hall 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody	signated in this applica	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a	is regist	ered agent and agree to act in	this capacity. I further a
(Registered agent's signable c) (Registered agent's signable c) The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Amber N. Hall 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody	signated in this applica comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper	is regist	ered agent and agree to act in	this capacity. I further a ties, and I am familiar w
The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Amber N. Hall</u> <u>6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody</u>	signated in this applica comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent.	is regist	ered agent and agree to act in	this capacity. I further of ties, and I am familiar w Roxanne Turnei
Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Assistant Secretary Amber N. Hall 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody	signated in this applica comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By:	is register r and co	ered agent and agree to act in	this capacity. I further a ties, and I am familiar w
Assistant Secretary Amber N. Hall 6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody	signated in this applica comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By:	is register r and co	ered agent and agree to act in	this capacity. I further of ties, and I am familiar w Roxanne Turnei
6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody	signated in this applica comply with the provisi ad accept the obligation.	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Amparty By: (Registered agent's	us register r and co De (signature)	ered agent and agree to act in mplete performance of my du	this capacity. I further of ties, and I am familiar w Roxanne Turnei
	signated in this applica comply with the provisi a accept the obligation. The name, title or capa	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Ampany By: (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who has	as register r and co ((signature) as/have	ered agent and agree to act in mplete performance of my du MMM authority to manage is/are:	this capacity. I further of ties, and I am familiar w Roxanne Turnei
Road, Atlanta, GA 30328	Signated in this applica comply with the provisi of accept the obligation. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Ampart By: Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address</u> :	as register r and co ((signature) as/have	ered agent and agree to act in mplete performance of my du MMM authority to manage is/are:	this capacity. I further of ties, and I am familiar w Roxanne Turner Asst. Vice Preside
	Signated in this applica comply with the provisi of accept the obligation. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Ampart By: (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who he <u>Name and Address</u> : Amber N. Hall	as register r and co ((signature) as/have T	ered agent and agree to act in mplete performance of my du MMM authority to manage is/are:	this capacity. I further of ties, and I am familiar w Roxanne Turner Asst. Vice Preside
	Signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Ampart By: (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who he <u>Name and Address:</u> Amber N. Hall <u>6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody</u>	as register r and co ((signature) as/have T	ered agent and agree to act in mplete performance of my du MMM authority to manage is/are:	this capacity. I further of ties, and I am familiar w Roxanne Turner Asst. Vice Preside
	Signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Ampart By: (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who he <u>Name and Address:</u> Amber N. Hall <u>6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody</u>	as register r and co ((signature) as/have T	ered agent and agree to act in mplete performance of my du MMM authority to manage is/are:	this capacity. I further of ties, and I am familiar w Roxanne Turner Asst. Vice Preside
	esignated in this applicate comply with the provision and accept the obligation. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ons of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Ampart By: (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who he <u>Name and Address:</u> Amber N. Hall <u>6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody</u>	as register r and co ((signature) as/have T	ered agent and agree to act in mplete performance of my du MMM authority to manage is/are:	this capacity. I further of ties, and I am familiar w Roxanne Turner Asst. Vice Preside

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

1.-Signature of an authorized person

Amber N. Hall

Typed or printed name of signer

STATE OF ARIZONA



Office of the CORPORATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

To all to whom these presents shall come, greeting:

I, Ted Vogt, Executive Director of the Arizona Corporation Commission, do hereby certify that

READY LOGISTICS, LLC

a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, did organize on the 21st day of February 2007.

I further certify that according to the records of the Arizona Corporation Commission, as of the date set forth hereunder, the said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of A.R.S. section 29-601 et seq., the Arizona Limited Liability Company Act; and that the said limited liability company has not filed Articles of Termination as of the date of this certificate.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above named entity as of the date issued. This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation, or notice of approval of the entity's condition or business activities and practices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Arizona Corporation Commission. Done at Phoenix, the Capital, this 20th day of March, 2018, A. D.



Ted Vogt, Executive Director

1853723

By: